
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-5048 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Miscellaneous

File created: In control:5/24/2021 Community Services Department

On agenda: Final action:6/8/2021

Title: Recommendation to approve Change Order No. 3, [in the amount of $762,994.23], for Guaranteed
Maximum Price work package #2 (GMP#2) which was approved for the South Truckee Meadows
Water Reclamation Facility 2020 Expansion Project, [increasing the approved contract amount to
$4,200,670.63].  Change Order No. 3 is for the installation of 14 dewatering wells and infrastructure
necessary to lower the groundwater levels in project areas allowing for subgrade excavation and
construction activities.  This request conforms to Nevada Revised Statutes and Washoe County policy
requirements for project cost increases exceeding $25,000 or 5%, whichever is greater, of the original
approved contract amount. Community Services.  (Commission District 2.)  FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 06-08-21 - Staff Report STMWRF GMP 2 Dewatering CCO, 2. BCC 06-08-21 - Change Order
No 3 STMWRF Dewatering

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to approve Change Order No. 3, [in the amount of $762,994.23], for Guaranteed Maximum
Price work package #2 (GMP#2) which was approved for the South Truckee Meadows Water Reclamation
Facility 2020 Expansion Project, [increasing the approved contract amount to $4,200,670.63].  Change Order
No. 3 is for the installation of 14 dewatering wells and infrastructure necessary to lower the groundwater levels
in project areas allowing for subgrade excavation and construction activities.  This request conforms to Nevada
Revised Statutes and Washoe County policy requirements for project cost increases exceeding $25,000 or 5%,
whichever is greater, of the original approved contract amount. Community Services.  (Commission District 2.)
FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

