
Washoe County

Legislation Text

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512

Recommendation to approve an Amendment No. 2 of the Agreement between Washoe County and MWH
Constructors/KG Walters Construction for CMAR Pre-Construction Services for the South Truckee Meadows
Water Reclamation 2020 Facility Expansion Project within the South Truckee Meadows Water Reclamation
Facility service territory [$681,077.26].  This amendment will allow for the necessary CMAR (Construction
Manager at Risk) preconstruction services through the completion of the project allowing the County to benefit
from reduced operational costs, value engineering and constructability savings during construction.
Community Services.  (Commission District 2.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

File #: TMP-5299, Version: 1

Washoe County Printed on 10/3/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

